This application and all required attachments must be submitted to the City G
Planning Department at 604 Simonton St., or mailed to Planning Department,
City of Key West, PO Box 1409, Key West, FL 33041.

Please schedule an appointment with a planner upon submitting application.
Please complete the following:

1.
2.

3.

- City of Key West Planning Department
604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL 33040
(305)-809-3720

Petition for Vacation of City Property (

City of Key West
Planning Department W\

sie address 29 | e Linda Avenuc.
Name of Applicant Ereica l——h,cgh?f § Stkerle Vlﬁ

Applicant is Owner Authorized Representative v’
\ (Attached Authorization Form must be completed)
Address of Applicant 5500 Pft.‘;m 2% 8 éia’(?itﬁ_

vey west, FL 33040
Phone Number of Applicant _ 205 - 244 - 345D
Name of Owner, if different than above _ AN Al Stex 1, "?.g
Address of Owner _ 251 (4 LiNda Avenic
Phone Number of Owner __ 205 - (£00~-§U1 §
parcel RE# DQOW {520 - 000000

10. Description of specific location of requested Vacation. Also by separate

attachment provide proposed legal description for property to be vacated.

RIGIt of way (IMmMediQ4el ) Front of

A5 il Linda Avenie (Parce| betrwecn

2510 Uinda ¢ 2519 Linda)

WG 021 Y planningS\FORMS  Templates\ Tesiates Used for

N

L=

vilingdApplications\WPetition for Vacation of City Property.doc
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City of Key West Planning Department
604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL 33040
(305)-809-3720

11. Description of current use(s) of property
Pavving for puners’ 4 ﬂ@{al/;bom
venicles -

12. Projected/future use(s) or re-use(s) of requested property (Please be specific)

[d hdscapiry / JOel ng

13. Are there any existing easements, deed restrictions or other encumbrances
attached to the subject property? Yes No If Yes, please
describe and attach relevant documents.

14. Please describe the projected impacts of the proposed vacation on public
services now and in the future.

NO impact— mwiiling 10 pronde OHU
With an egsemeni- 1o accees manhole .

Wi 102 1.9planningWFORMS\Templates\Templates Used for

Nuviline\Applications\Petition for Vacation of City Property.doc



- City of Key West Planning Department
604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL. 33040
(305)-809-3720

15. Please describe the impact on adjacent properties as well as major areas or
land uses currently benefiting from a public service or system that uses the
subject easement or right-of-way.

No immact on ad hacent Dvoaemz:s /N0
On<e. cwmnl—{u ccne@zhm from +hls
434"

The following items must be included with this application:

+ Copy of a recorded warranty deed showing ownership and a legal
description of the subject property

<+ Two (2) signed and sealed site surveys illustrating buildings and structures
existing on property, as well as area of request

< Photographs of area of requested vacating of property

% Application fee -$1,000.00 payable to the City of Key West

% Fire Department Review Fee of $50.00.

< Advertising and Noticing Fee of $100.00.

< Notarized Verification Form

<+ Notarized Authorization Form (if applicable)

.31 . Nplan Il.l“ VFORMS\Ts Ir|| ales \‘L:H[" tes Vsed fo
yplications\Petition for Vazation of ) iy Propeny.doc
Pave 3 ol 5



Verification




City of Key West Planning Department
604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL. 33040
(305)-809-3720

Verification

1, am HW 511611 lfL\O) being duly sworn, depose and say that | am

Print Naré of Applicant
the owner /legal representative__1/ _ of the property, which is the subject
matter of this application. All of the answers to the above questions, sketches
and attached data that make up this application, are true and correct to the best
y knowledge and belief.

ML

ignature of Appllcaﬂ

Subscribes and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on Nau\ 5 2013
(date)
by ede. HUj)Lug S)‘U‘\’f'i (name of affiant, deponent or other signer).

He/She is personally known to me or has presented
as identification.

#

1 . ) Y
NOtary S Slgnature and Seal ,m\“;.'a'.:c'g s, PATRICIA GAE GANISTER

".= Notary Public - Stale of Florida
*§ My Comm. Expires-Sep 20, 2014
;“0" hﬁgfs Commission # EE 16873

" Boaded Through National Notary Assn.

S
-
£

Name of Acknowledger typed, printed or stamped

Commission Number, if any

‘~5‘3;'~_;-lv1k{\!'~1 Templates\Te r11||l stes Uned Tor
mpions\Felition lfor Vacgiion of C l[_/]l perty.doc




Authorization




- City of Key West Planning Department
604 Simonton Street, Key West, FL 33040
(305)-809-3720

Authorization Form

Please complete this form if someone other that the property owner is
representing the property.

l, m’“ SW”M , authorize EE(C& MMS gty“f?to

Print Property Owner's Nafe Print Applidant's name
repr t me for this‘application.

Signature of Property qavner

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on /Y\aq 3 2Le |—)
date)
by Erice HJ‘-\LEJ 5‘,‘ L Iu-? (Name of affiant, deponent or other signer).

He/She is personally known to me or has presented as
identification.

Om HM—J&/M SO e, PATRICIA GAE GANISTER
N 2 % Motary Public - State of Fiorida

Notary’s Signature and Seal +£ My Comm. Expires"Sep 20, 2014
¥ Commission # £E 16873
W Bonded Through Nationa! Notary Assn,

ey,

=
2
H
=
L

Name of Acknowledger typed, printed or stamped

Commission Number, if any

WR 02 L% planning WFORMSTemplates\T :.nlr ates Used for

whApplicationsiPetition for Vacation of City Pr )_mul w o




Deed



FELDMAN & EDEN
417 EATON STREET - KEY WEGST, FL. 33040

I8 INSTRUMENT PREFARED BY.
ATTORMNEY AT LAW

TS T
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FOFAL BIY fonds haas GUIT CLAIM DRI _‘;{F: 931 PM;[ 156-’} m :\'."r.'?'.':":..'::’::"':.'_.".'.‘"‘ :..: '.'.'.’.:'.':

eaze Ot Fndentu

Ahrrrier ward Reeeln, the derm “pary” el o fe 0 ] repreernfatizen,
Freetessarn amel *or asnigan of the sey retern horen o Bange = noen b
Sha, ' thr pdunid, nad the piaral ke 2 nder ahafi i
Wil grade ve, el of warid, He berm “mate” thal n drrcraee 1f mode
than enr
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. " a 0%
Mude this S day of January o D. 1985

Betwrell \ory 5. SIERLING, an unremarried widow

, uf the Cuounty of
) Monroe aitd State of Florida . party of the first part,
LA L¢
RANDALL W. STERLING and FRANCES M, STERLING, his wife
2516 Linda Averue, Key West, Florida 33040
. , of the County nof
mil‘g;l;;; oth. t1a a;;:i Sta 1,:; ofﬁ‘ Flo:,llda . party of the second part,
that sai ' of the first port, for and i siderpti
the sum of ~TEN DOLLARS AND b et Rt et & consie ’5‘5,’;’,:,‘;”
in hand paid by the said parly of the s cond. part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowl-
edged, has remised, released and quifclatmed, and by these presents does remise,
release and guitclaim unto the said party of the second part all the right, title, interest
claim and demand which the said party of the first part has in and to the following
described lot , plece or parcel of land, situate lying and beingd in the County of
Monroe State of Florida, to wit:

An undivided 1/2 interest in and to:

Lot 9, Resubdivision of a Portion of Coral Estates, recorded in
Plat Book 3, page 102, Public Records of Monroe County, Florida.
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%1 aue avd 10 Hold  the same, togethor with all and singular the
abpirtenaiees thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate,
right, title, interest and claim whaisoever of the said party of the first part, either in
law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said party of the second

part.
In Wituess Whmut'. the said party of the first part has hereunto sef his
hand and seal the day and year jfirst above wrilten.
b, Sealed aud Belinered W Our Preseoce:
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State of Flarida,
Gounty of  MONROE
¥ Merehy Qertily That on this day personally appeared before me, an officer

dm authorized to administer oaths and teke acknowledgments,
IE 5. STERLING

RS FRr
to me well known to be the person described in and who-doscitked. the foregoing
instrument and she eeknowledged hefore. e that  she
executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purpoyes iheéreid vepressed.
Witueps ny hand and official seal at  Key West { i} s
(founty of Monroe , and State of Floridu, R, _BL-'-
day of January A, D19 85 ol can
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IJ .‘I""' g - the fis nnqlhlrnh A e
Minda tids ©10th day of March gD I T2,
Tietmeen - cLavroN STERLING and MARIE §. STERLING, husband and
widte, - . . :
af the Connly of Monroe in'the Sinte of  Florida

party of tha flrst part, and - RANDALL w. STERLING and MARIA R. STERLING
.‘._.&band‘ and wxfa, 2516 L:Lnda Ave. yRay', \-L,,_, I-‘lm.:.da 330

of r!u- C'arm..'.,r of Monroe in HwAS‘ti't‘w of Fléri‘da

prrty of the wwncﬂ part,

Inthl[‘!mi‘ﬂ] that the siid ,umh; af thy, jh wl pidrl, /'ur' anr? o crm.u!ern
el Love and Affectior thry have for the H
B DA LN SO0 e j-m'm "JJ Fhie w-mmt puert, the peeeipl Jrhrrm; is J'ura‘b';
wekepipled ded, Tk grended, e -'Hm'n' el caid to lhe ssid JREP(I op e stegud. port
frrver, e jofineing d: critet trenet, % el Aying oo hetig tn the County of

monsrua bzuic of Flerida, to wits .
An Undivided 1/2 Intercst in ané to: 4 '

Lot 9, Rerubdjvision of a l’ort..w1 of Corul Estates, recoraed in
Plat Boak 3, page 102, Pubhc Records ~of Monrce County, Florida.
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. Btate of Florida ) ;
f _ e £ 499 Pace 716 I
| County of  MONROE '
! A Hereby Certify,  Paat on Lits day ,r.aur.mnm'lyh appedared befure e, an ‘
officor duly authorized to administer ouihs uned take acknowledgments,
x CLAYTON STERLING and MARIE s, STERLING, husband and wife,
ter me well known and known to me to be the individunl Sdeseribed in and who
e exctuted the forefoing deod, qmd " .thay uehnowledded bofore nie that R
~E they cenfed thasame !jfrem‘y nad voluntarily for the preposes therein expressed, i
- ] Auwd B Further Geetily,  That the suid MARIE 8, STERLING
known teme b4 fra the-wife of the sald CLAYTON STERLING ‘
on o geparate und private exaninution token cnd made by and liefora.me, aoparutily
and apard from. hir said Naaliund, i aehirnudedge that she nigiln herself o party
to satd deed for' tho purpose of Ferounvingd, relingquishing ond conveging oil her
right- title. and inlerdil, whelher 6f dower, homestoad or of avparale proports H
Atatidorg or aqultabiu dn and to the Jands deseritiod therein, and that ghe cxadute i
tho raitd devtd freely pund voluntarify and without eny compuision, ransiraing,
apprehastnion orfear of or from Rer said tsbanid, C : e
dltweas my hpnd and official gkent afl | Ke Mest S e
Cotunty-of  ~Henroe ] cund Stele of Florida, this  lOth
day of Maxch vl T 1972, 3 :
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375128 AFFTIDAVIT
STATL OFF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF MONROE

THIS DAY, before me the undersigned authurity personally appeared
FRANCES MARIA STERLING, who first by me being duly sworn says that:

My mame is FRANCES MARTA STERLING, and I am alse known as MARLA R.
STERLING, and I am the one and same person as MARIA R. STERLING, prantee
of that certain Warranty Deed recorded in Official Record Book 499, Page
715 of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida, on the following

described real property:

An undivided 1/2 interest in and to: Lot 9, Resubdivision of a Portien
of Coral Estates, recorded in Plat Book 3, page 102, Public Records of
Monroe County, Florida.

N A e //.':‘/'7."'".--‘ i be

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me, this /5 day of January, 1985.

My Commission expires:
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Record Verified
DANNY L. EOLHAGE
Clerk Circuit Courl
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Specific Purpose Survey to illustrate legal descriptions
of portion of the Right of Way of Linda Ave., Island of Key West,

prepared by the undersigned

Lot &
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NOTES:

1. The legal descriptions shown hereon were authored by the undersigned.

This survey does not determnine or imply ownership.

Underground foundations and utilities were not located.

All angles are 90° (Measured & Record) unless otherwise noted.

Street address: Linda Avenue, Key West, FL.

This survey Is not valid without the signature and the original raised seal of a
Florida licensed surveyor and mapper.

Lands shown hereon were not abstracted for rights—of—way, easements, ownership,
or other instruments of record.

North Arrow is assumed and based on the legal description.

Date of field work: February 25, 2013

The description contained herein and skelch do not represent a field boundary survey.

oy O AL

SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY TO ILLUSTRATE A LEGAL DESCRIPTION
AUTHORED BY THE UNDERSIGNED

PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land on the Island of Key West, being a part of the Northwesterly half of Linda Avenue lying
Southeasterly of Lot 8, of CORAL ESTATES, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 3, alt Page
97 of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida, said Parcel being more particularly described by metes
and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of the said Lot 8 and running thence in a Southwesterly direclion along
the Northwesterly right of way line of the said Linda Avenue for a distance of 6300 feel; thence
Southeasterly and at right angles for a distance of 25.00 feei lo the centerline of the said Linda Avenue,
thence Northeasterly and at right angles along the said centerline of Linda Avenue for a distance of 63.00
feet to the Northeasterly boundary line of the said Linda Avenue; thence Northwesterly and at righi angles
along the said Northeasterly boundary line of Linda Avenue for a distance of 25.00 feet back to the Point of
Beginning. Said parcel containing 1575 square feel, more or less.

PARCEL 2:
A parcel of land on the Island of Key West, being a part of the Southeasterly half of Linda Avenue lying

Northwesterly of Lot 9, of CORAL ESTATES, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 3, at Page
97 of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida, said Parcel being more particularly described by metles
and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of the said Lot 9 and running thence in a Southwesterly direction along
the Southeasterly right of way line of the said Linda Avenue for a distance of 63.00 feet to the
Northwesterly corner of the said Lot 9; thence Northwesterly and at right angles for a distance of 25.00 feel
to the centerline of the said Linda Avenue; thence Northeasterly and at right angles along the said centerline
of Linda Avenue for a distance of 63.00 feet to the Northeasterly boundary line of lhe said Linda Avenue;
thence Southeasterly and at right angles along the said Northeasterly boundary line of Linda Avenue for a
distance of 25.00 feet back to the Point of Beginning. Said parcel containing 1575 square feet, more or less.

SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY FOR: Randy Sterling;
Jose Gonzalez;

(J. LYNN O'FLYNN, Inc.

f.\x,_ynn O'Flynn, PSM A. Profession gLt octa = MoPPe
F.

lorida {Reg. #6296 L 3430 Duck Ave., Key West, FL 33040
April 5, 2013 (305) 296-7422 FAX (305) 296—2244
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Public Comment




JOSE A. AND ANA J. GONZALEZ
2519 LINDA AVENUE
KEY WEST, FL 33040

June 7, 2013

The City of Key West
3139 Flagler Avenue
Key West, F1. 33040

Re: Linda Avenue Application for Road Abandonment by Randall W. Sterling
To Whom It May Concern:

We are the owners of 2519 Linda Avenue, and our property abuts the property that Mr. Sterling
is proposing that the City abandon. We are in favor of the proposed road abandonment and
support the approval for this. We join Mr. Sterling in his Application for Road Abandonment
and, upon approval, request the road be abandoned so that Parcel 1 be conveyed to us and Parcel
2 be conveyed to the Sterlings.

Please let us know if you require anything further.
Sincerely, p

; o
Sh /zg /z%w%) Vo (u) / \/ 7= A

/ Jose A. Gonzalez Aﬁ"zJ (Jonzalez -
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- Key West, Florida 33040
Dr. Lawrence L. Schenk, Pastor

(305) 294-1223
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November 12, 2012

To Whom It May Concern,

We have been contacted by our neighbors on Linda Avenue about their proposed request to the
city to declare the end of Linda Avenue as an abandoned street. As this street dead ends into our
property and has, for a number of years, been closed off to our property by a large fence, actually
protecting our property as a thoroughfare and from foot traffic, we would have no opposition to
such a declaration.

This matter has been brought to our Session (the Church’s governing body) and has the full
support of this nine member board.

Several years ago the manse (minister’s home owned by the Church) was re-designated from a
Linda Avenue address to a Venetian Drive address and access from Venetian Drive is sufficient
for the purpose of getting to this home.

If we can provide additional information or support for this decision, please contact us.

Respectfully submitted for the Session and the members of Peace Covenant Presbyterian Church,

Rev. Dr. Lawrence L. Schenk, Minister
Peace Covenant Presbyterian Church
2610 Flagler Ave.

Key West, FL. 33040





